THE . JPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALL  NIA
For the County of Santa Barbara
Lompoc Division

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff, DA No.
Vs. Courl No.

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

DOB:
Blood/Alcohol: .31
Defendant. FILED

SUPERIOR COURT of GALIFORNIA
COULTY OF SANTA BARBARA

The undersigned is informed and believes that: WAE -
COUNT 1 GARY joi, CLAPY. BXEC. OFFiCER
_ . BY ety e
On or about February 15, 2003, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime ofﬂRWING UNDERfE™

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23152(a), a
Misdemeanor, was committed by , who did unlawfully, while under the
influence of an alcoholic beverage and a drug and under their combined influence drive a vehicle.

It is further alleged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of 0.20% and higher within the
meaning of Vehicle Code Section 23578,

COUNT 2

On or about February 15, 2003, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of DRIVING WHILE
HAVING A 0.08% OR HIGHER BLOOD ALCOHOL, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION
23152(b), a Misdemeanor, was committed by , who did unlaw fully, while
having 0.08 percent and more, by weight, of alcohol in his/her blood, drive a vehicle.

It 1s further alleged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of 0.20% and higher within the
meaning of Vehicle Code Section 23578.
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Pursuant to Penal Code Section 10.+.5(b), the People are hereby informally . _questing that defense counsel
provide discovery 10 the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND
THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 2 COUNT(S).

Executed at Lompoc, California, on February 26, 2003.
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JERALD F. MCBETH
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Agency: BUHP
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